House of Keys 2011 General Election Results

Constituency Total votes
and candidates received
AYRE (1 seat)

Patrick Stephen Ayres 134
Andrew Alexander Newington-Bridges 429
William Edward Teare 1060

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

CASTLETOWN (1 seat)

Colin Leather 108
Jason Robert Moorhouse 479
Mahendrakumar Prabhudas Patel 280
David Anthony Pownall 33
Carol Barbara Quine 43
Richard Alexander Ronan 524

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS EAST (2 seats)

Brenda Josephine Cannell 757
John William Karran 123
Richard lan Kissack 238
Paul Bryan David Moulton 490
Geraldine Anne O’Neill 441
Christopher Roy Robertshaw 915

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS NORTH (2 seats)

Theodorus Wilhelmus Fleurbaay 869
Robert William Henderson 1227
Anthony Peter Hill 722
John Ramsey Houghton 1376

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers

Elected
1623
9
2423
67.4%
Elected
1467
3
2237
65.7%
Elected
Elected
1688
12
4136
41.1%
Elected
Elected
2392
9



Total registered voters
% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS SOUTH (2 seats)

Kathleen Joan Beecroft 1191
David Clifford Cretney 1749
William Mackay Malarkey 1019

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS WEST (2 seats)

Charles Geoffrey Corkish 1017
John Philip Shimmin 1316
John Edward Skinner 732
Christopher Charles Thomas 913

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

GARFF (1 seat)

Nigel Anthony Dobson 136
Stephen Charles Rodan 1725

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

GLENFABA (1 seat)

David Moore Anderson 649
Geoffrey George Boot 557
Matthew David Wadsworth 189

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

4761
50.4%

2402

5165
46.6%

2252

4044
55.8%

1861
10

3397

55.1%

1395
11

2016

69.7%



Constituency
and candidates

MALEW & SANTON (1 seat)

Graham Derek Cregeen
Gareth Charles Robert Kelly
John Wallace Hanson

Total votes

received

877
262
87

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

MICHAEL (1 seat)

Alfred Louis Cannan
Juan Paul Heavey
David Talbot

1014
244
325

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

MIDDLE (1 seat)

Juan Richard Stephen Cottier
Paul Herbert Craine

George Martyn Quayle
Robert Howard Quayle

250
560
466
922

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

ONCHAN (3 seats)

Adrian John Earnshaw
Zac Hall

Peter Karran

June Kelly

David John Quirk
Brian Stowell

1543
1812
2704
1339
1594
1093

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected

1226
21

2309

54.0%

Elected

1583

2540
62.6%

Elected

2198

3930
56.1%

Elected
Elected

Elected

4016

6982
57.5%



Constituency
and candidates

PEEL (1 seat)

Timothy Mark Crookall
Rodger Mark Gimbert
Leslie Lucas Alfred Hanson
Raymond Karl Harmer
Arran Ernest Kaighin

Total votes
received

646
252
615
522
280

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

RAMSEY (2 seats)

Allan Robert Bell
Linda Bowers-Kasch
Anne Valerie Craine
Lawrie Hooper

John David McDonough
Leonard lan Singer

1988
427

1818
310
243

1911

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

RUSHEN (3 seats)

Philip Anderson Gawne
Quintin Bennett Gill

David Jones

John Richard Orme
Laurence David Skelly
Juan Paul Watterson

1942
1722
457
1195
2021
3080

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)

Rejected ballot papers
Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected
2315
6
3693
62.8%
Elected
Elected
3737
12
5789
64.8%
Elected
Elected
Elected
4214
3
6960
60.6%



