House of Keys 2011 General Election Results

Constituency and candidates	Total votes received		
AYRE (1 seat)			
Patrick Stephen Ayres Andrew Alexander Newington-Bridges William Edward Teare	134 429 1060	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		1623 9 2423 67.4%
CASTLETOWN (1 seat)			
Colin Leather Jason Robert Moorhouse Mahendrakumar Prabhudas Patel David Anthony Pownall Carol Barbara Quine Richard Alexander Ronan	108 479 280 33 43 524	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		1467 3 2237 65.7%
DOUGLAS EAST (2 seats)			
Brenda Josephine Cannell John William Karran Richard Ian Kissack Paul Bryan David Moulton Geraldine Anne O'Neill Christopher Roy Robertshaw	757 123 238 490 441 915	Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected		Licoted	1688
Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	, ,		12 4136 41.1%
DOUGLAS NORTH (2 seats)			
Theodorus Wilhelmus Fleurbaay Robert William Henderson Anthony Peter Hill	869 1227 722	Elected	
John Ramsey Houghton	1376	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected	ed ballot papers)		2392

Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)			4761 50.4%
DOUGLAS SOUTH (2 seats)			
Kathleen Joan Beecroft David Clifford Cretney William Mackay Malarkey	1191 1749 1019	Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ba Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	llot papers)		2402 4 5165 46.6%
DOUGLAS WEST (2 seats)			
Charles Geoffrey Corkish John Philip Shimmin John Edward Skinner Christopher Charles Thomas	1017 1316 732 913	Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	llot papers)		2252 4 4044 55.8%
GARFF (1 seat)			
Nigel Anthony Dobson Stephen Charles Rodan	136 1725	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	llot papers)		1861 10 3397 55.1%
GLENFABA (1 seat)			
David Moore Anderson Geoffrey George Boot Matthew David Wadsworth	649 557 189	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected bar Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	llot papers)		1395 11 2016 69.7%

<u>Constituency</u>	Total votes
and candidates	<u>received</u>

MALEW & SANTON (1 seat)

INTREE TO GO OTHER (1 Seat)			
Graham Derek Cregeen Gareth Charles Robert Kelly John Wallace Hanson	877 262 87	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ballot papers)		1226 21 2309 54.0%
MICHAEL (1 seat)			
Alfred Louis Cannan Juan Paul Heavey David Talbot	1014 244 325	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ballot papers)		1583 7 2540 62.6%
MIDDLE (1 seat)			
Juan Richard Stephen Cottier Paul Herbert Craine George Martyn Quayle Robert Howard Quayle	250 560 466 922	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ballot papers)		2198 8 3930 56.1%

ONCHAN (3 seats)

Adrian John Earnshaw	1543	
Zac Hall	1812	Elected
Peter Karran	2704	Elected
June Kelly	1339	
David John Quirk	1594	Elected
Brian Stowell	1093	

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	4016
Rejected ballot papers	1
Total registered voters	6982
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	57.5%

Constituency	Total votes
and candidates	<u>received</u>

PEEL ((1 seat)
--------	----------

Timothy Mark Crookall Rodger Mark Gimbert Leslie Lucas Alfred Hanson Raymond Karl Harmer Arran Ernest Kaighin	646 252 615 522 280	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected batter Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	illot papers)		2315 6 3693 62.8%

RAMSEY (2 seats)

Allan Robert Bell	1988	Elected
Linda Bowers-Kasch	427	
Anne Valerie Craine	1818	
Lawrie Hooper	310	
John David McDonough	243	
Leonard Ian Singer	1911	Elected

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	3737
Rejected ballot papers	12
Total registered voters	5789
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	64.8%

RUSHEN (3 seats)

Philip Anderson Gawne	1942	Elected
Quintin Bennett Gill	1722	
David Jones	457	
John Richard Orme	1195	
Laurence David Skelly	2021	Elected
Juan Paul Watterson	3080	Elected

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	4214
Rejected ballot papers	3
Total registered voters	6960
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	60.6%